Man 1-7-00

Frank A. Rodriguez

Name of Person Signing

1

FORM PTO-159 (Rev.6-93) RECOF

01-13-2000

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101244241 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Perceptive Solutions, Inc. Enterprise Automation, Inc. FLORIDA CORPORATION Florida Corporation 649 U.S. Highway One, Suite 3 North Palm Beach FL 33408 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sumsymbol{\text{Y}}\) Yes \(\sumsymbol{\text{X}}\) No 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Assignment ☐ Merger representative designation is attached: ☐ Change of Name Yes No ☐ Security Agreement (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) ☐ Other 12/7/99 Execution Date:_ NURTURE (STYLIZED) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application Number(s) B. Trademark Registration Number(s) 1,893,023 Yes No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corporate Creations Professional Association 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Internal Address: Attention: Frank A. Rodriguez ■ \$40 check enclosed for regular service □ \$160 check enclosed for EXPEDITED SERVICE ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8895 North Military Trail #202D 8. Deposit account number: City: Palm Beach Gardens ZIP: 33410 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: FL 01/13/2000 DCDATES 00000023 1893023 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway

Crystal Gate 4, Suite 300

Arlington, VA 22202

Total number of pages including cover sheet, cover letter, document and attachments:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0919

December 27, 1999

Date

Assignment of Trademark

Assignor(s):
Perceptive Solutions, Inc.
Florida Corporation
Assignee(s):

Enterprise Automation, Inc.

RECORDED: 01/07/2000

Florida Corporation

"Trademark" means the trademark NURTURE and all applications and registrations relating to the Trademark, including United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 1,893,023.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee(s) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademark is used. Assignor also assigns to Assignee(s) the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement of the Trademark. Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable acts, including executing and delivering all papers, instruments and assignments, that Assignee(s) may require in order to vest in Assignee(s) all of Assignor's rights in the Trademark.

Perceptive Solutions, Inc.

By: Smuld J. Blu

Print Name: Arnold 1. Blum

Print Title: Pres

TRADEMARK
r REEL: 002008 FRAME: 0920